TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/07/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arrow Speed Warehouse, Inc.		03/09/2009	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arrow Speed Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	44 Tunkhannock Avenue	
City:	Exeter	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18643	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3532224	STREET SIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550 Email: tdunkin@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Clinton G. Newton, Shook, Hardy & Bacon

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASWI.139260
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tammy Dunkin
Signature:	/Tammy Dunkin/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003950 FRAME: 0396

900129115

Date:	03/11/2009			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=139260_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page1.tif				
source=139260_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003950 FRAME: 0397 **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Arrow Speed Warehouse, Inc., a corporation organized under the

laws of the state of Missouri, and heretofore having a place of business in 686 S. Adams, Kansas

City, in the County of Wyandotte, and State of Kansas (66105), hereinafter referred to as

Assignor, is the owner of record of the following trademark and United States Certificate of

Trademark Registration:

STREET SIDE, Reg. No. 3,532,224, issued November 11, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Arrow Speed Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized under the

laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is 44 Tunkhannock Avenue, Exeter, in the County

of Luzerne, and State of Pennsylvania (18643), hereinafter referred to as Assignee, did acquire

certain assets of Assignor, including the trademark STREET SIDE, the United States Certificate

of Trademark Registration No. 3,532,224 issued November 11, 2008, and the good will of the

business of Assignor associated with said trademark, by a sale effective November 7, 2008;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration previously

transferred to Assignor, Assignor does now by these presents, nunc pro tunc, to be effective as of

November 7, 2008, transfer, convey and assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest

in and to said trademark and said Certificate of Registration, together with the good will of the

business associated therewith including the right to recover for past infringement of said

trademark.

ARROW SPEED WAREHOUSE, INC.

3/9/09 (date)

Name Jon Wyly

Title: Executive Vice President

3354775v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003950 FRAME: 0398 STATE OF KS : ss. COUNTY OF Johnson : ss.

Before me personally appeared Jon Wyly, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

THOMAS J. BERGER

Notary Public, State of Kanses

My Appointment Expires

10/17/20/0

RECORDED: 03/11/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003950 FRAME: 0399